

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P (C) No. 7341 of 2022

*Omkarnand Purohit*

.....

*Petitioner*

*Mr. T.K. Mishra, Adv.*

Vs.

*State of Odisha and others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

*State Counsel*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI**

**MR JUSTICE M.S. RAMAN**

**ORDER**

**05.07.2023**

**I.A. No. 3647 of 2023**

**Order No.**

03.

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. This application has been filed seeking substitution of legal representatives of deceased opposite parties no.8 and 10.

3. Heard learned counsel for the parties

4. Considering the grounds taken in the application and after hearing learned counsel for the parties, prayer for substitution is allowed. Consolidated cause title, bringing legal representatives of the deceased opposite parties no.8 and 10 on record, be filed within a week.

5. I.A. stands disposed of.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(M.S. RAMAN)**  
**JUDGE**

Ashok