

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7341 OF 2022

*Omkarnand @ Omkarnanda
Purohit*

.....

Petitioner

Mr. Tusar Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Vs.

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

State Counsel

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

13.09.2023

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner contended that Opposite Party No.5 has expired in the meantime and, therefore, he wants to take steps for substitution, steps for which shall be taken within a week.

3. So far as Opposite Party Nos. 6 and 11 is concerned, since the notice could not be made sufficient due to incorrect address.

4. Issue notice to the Opposite Party Nos.6 and 11 with their correct present address. Utilised copy be utilized.

5. Issue notice to legal representatives of the deceased Opposite Party Nos. 8 and 10 i.e. 8(a) to 8(d) and 10(a) to 10(c) respectively, for which requisites be filed within three working days.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

**(M.S. RAMAN)
JUDGE**