

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7341 of 2022

*Omkarnand Purohit* ..... *Petitioner*  
Mr. T.K. Mishra, Advocate  
-versus-  
*State of Odisha and others* ..... *Opposite Parties*  
Mr. P.P. Mohanty, A.G.A.  
Mr. A. Pradhan, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE DR. B.R. SARANGI**  
**JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**  
**22.12.2023**

**Order No.**

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner undertakes to file A.Ds. within three working days before the registry for issuance of notice to the respective Opposite Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is permitted to do so within three working days hence. Thereafter, registry to proceed accordingly.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)**  
**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**(M.S. RAMAN)**  
**JUDGE**