



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7341 OF 2022

Omkarnand Purohit

....

Petitioner

Mr. Sambhu Ch. Nath Sharma, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

(for Opp. Party Nos.1 to 3)

Mr. Sandipani Nayak, Advocate
(for Opp. Party No. 6)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

01.09.2025

Order No.

5. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Sharma, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the Petitioner by filing Vakalatnama taking consent of from previous counsel. Vakalatnama received from Office is taken on record.
3. Office note indicates that undelivered notice returned from Opposite Party Nos.8 (b) and 8(d) with report “*Addressee absent*” and “*Addressee left without intimation*” respectively. AD not received from Opposite Party Nos.8(1) and 8(c). AD is received from Opposite Party No.10(b) without signature. Hence, Mr. Sharma, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment to take out fresh notice on unserved Opposite Parties.
4. Let steps for issuance of notice on unserved Opposite Parties be taken by 8th September, 2025.



5. Put up this matter on 8th October, 2025 along with tracking report of the Postal Department. Instructions shall be obtained and counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

s.s.satpathy

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge