



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 7341 of 2022

Omkarnanda @ Omkarnanda Purohit* *Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Ray, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel
Ms. Sweta Dash, Advocate
on behalf of Ms. S. Bhoi, Advocate

CORAM:

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

ORDER

18.11.2025

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Ray, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Opposite Party No.5 is not dead and has been served with notice. He undertakes to file an affidavit of the Petitioner in support of his submission.
 3. Office note indicates that notice on Opposite Party Nos. 8(a) and 8(b) returned unserved with a report that addressee left. Likewise, AD not received from Opposite Party No. 8(b), but postal tracking report indicates that item delivered.
 4. In view of the above, learned counsel for the Petitioner shall take steps for issuance of notice to the unserved Opposite Parties by 20th November, 2025.
 5. Put up this matter on 12th February, 2025 along with tracking reports of the Postal Department.



6. Counter affidavit filed by Opposite Party Nos. 1 to 3 is received from Registry and is taken on record.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta