



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.7341 of 2022

Omkarnanda @ Omkarnanda Purohit, ***Petitioner***
Sambalpur

Mr. P. K. Ray, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others ... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

IA No.3054 of 2026

- 09.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. This is an application for substitution of Opposite Party No.9.
 3. Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of Opposite Party No.9, more fully described in the schedule of the Petition.
 4. Requisites for issuance of notice to the legal heirs of the deceased Opposite Party No.9 by Speed Post with A.D. shall be filed by 15th April, 2026, along with tracking report of the Postal Department.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

PTO



WP(C) No.7341 of 2022

- 10.
1. Mr. Ray, learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he shall take out fresh notice on Opposite Party No.5.
 2. Let requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party No.5 by Speed Post with AD be filed by 15th April, 2026.
 3. Put up this matter on 8th July, 2026 along with tracking report of the Postal Department.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Banita